IACQA'2022

The Tenth International Arab Conference on Quality Assurance in Higher Education









Zarqa University, Jordan

16-18/11/2022

Call for Papers

Springer
Scopus
Papers in English
Language

About the Conference

The International Arab Conference on Quality Assurance in Higher Education is a refereed scientific conference specialized in the field of higher education quality, and stems with all its bodies from the Association of Arab Universities, and is based at Zarqa University as the permanent headquarters of its General Secretariat since 2011. The conference aims to:

- * Enhance the culture of quality and its practice in Arab universities.
- * Spread and deepen the culture of quality control in higher education programs to improve their outcomes and align them with the requirements of the labor market.
- * Formulate strategies and plans to comply with the requirements of the internal and external environment and the quality of performance.
- * Develop higher education using measurement standards consistent with international standards.
- * Increase awareness about quality assurance and accreditation standards in educational institutions.
- * Develop policies for mechanisms for implementing and ensuring quality in higher education.
- * Highlight the importance of ensuring the quality of higher education and its impact on the development and advancement of Arab universities.

Venue

The tenth session of the International Arab Conference on Quality Assurance in Higher Education IACQA' 2022 will be held at Zarqa University - the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan during the period from 16 to 18/11/2022.

It is worth mentioning that Zarqa University was established in 1994, to be synonymous with the Jordanian public and private universities in terms of curriculum and goal. During its long pioneering journey, Zarqa University has taken firm and confident steps towards excellence and progress in the learning and teaching process, by obtaining local accreditation for all its comprehensive and diverse academic programs compatible with the needs of the local community, in addition to obtaining international accreditations for these programs, believing in the necessity of cooperating with local, regional, and international universities in various educational fields and related agreements dealing with academic and research affairs, ensuring the quality of higher education, and serving the community.

Conference Themes

- Quality Culture.
- Quality Management.
- Quality Assurance Standards and their Application Mechanisms.
- Governance and Strategic Planning.
- Performance Appraisal.
- Ranking of Universities.
- Creativity and Excellence.

Participation in the Conference

- 1. The research should be within the themes of the conference, and be presented in one of the two languages: sound Arabic or English.
- 2. It should not exceed 15 pages for a single research, including images, illustrations, tables, and a list of references.
- 3. Researches are submitted to the Conference Secretariat using the text editor, **Ms Word**.
- 4. Upload the research using the electronic conference management system, via the website <u>www.iacqa.org</u>.
- 5. All researches submitted are subject to scientific arbitration, according to the rules, by specialists in the field of research.

Publication of Conference Research

- 1. The papers accepted in the English language are published within the **Scopus** database.
- 2. The 15 best Arabic-language research papers will be published in the conference within the International Journal of Quality Assurance.

Conference participation fee

Category	fees	
*Research participants from outside the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan	\$600	
*Participants (Attendance only) from outside the Hashemite Kingdom of	650\$	
Jordan		
** Participants from the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan	\$300	
** Participants from Palestine	\$300	
*Fees include hotel accommodation for four nights, reception at the airport and		
transportation from the hotel to the conference and vice versa, and the tourist trip.		
**Participants from Jordan and Palestine Fees do not include	e hotel	
accommodation.		

Important Dates

Event	Date
last date for receiving the research	16/9/2022
the date for informing researchers of the acceptance of their	1/10/2022
research	
the last date for submitting the research after making the	15/10/2022
amendment	
last date for registration in the conference	20/10/2022
The conference	16-18/11/2022
Tourist Trip	18/11/2022

Organizing Committee

- Prof. Dr. Nidhal Al-Ramahi/ President of Zarqa University/ Secretary General of the Conference.
- Prof. Dr. Redha Al-Moadhyeh/ Deputy Secretary General of the Conference/ Zarqa University.
- Prof. Dr. Abdul Rahim Al-Hunaiti, Assistant Secretary-General of the Association of Arab Universities.
- Prof. Dr. Alaa El-Din Sadeq, Vice President of Zarqa University for Academic Affairs.

- Prof. Dr. Nidal Eisha/ Vice President of Zarqa University for Administrative Affairs.
- Prof. Dr. Zaid Al-Anber/ Vice President of Accreditation and Quality Assurance Commission for Higher Education Institutions.
- Prof. Dr. Khaled Al-Zaydin/ Zarqa University.
- Dr. Maram Al-Saffarini/ Zarqa University.
- Ms. Amal Al-Tarwana/ Director of Accreditation and Quality Assurance Commission for Higher Education Institutions.
- Ms. Suhair Daraghmeh/ Zarqa University.
- Mrs. Safiya Tawil/ Zarqa University.

Correspondence

General Secretariat of the Conference

Zarqa University, Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan

Tel: 00962-5-3821100

EXT.: 1545 - 1546

Fax: 00962-5-3821015

E-mail: iacqa@iacqa.org

Site: <u>www.iacqa.org</u>

